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From To Speed LOS 
(1985) Method Sample Speed LOS 

(1985)
T1 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -EB* I-80/Maritime St San Pablo Ave Oakland 1.63 1 26.6 2 14.2 D INRIX Data 779 25.8 B
T2 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -EB San Pablo Ave Broadway Oakland 0.40 1 19.9 3 10.8 D INRIX Data 2504 16.6 C
T3 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -EB* Broadway I-580 Oakland 1.08 1 21.6 3 24.3 B INRIX Data 1546 16.4 C
T4 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -WB* I-580 Broadway Oakland 1.08 1 21.5 3 23.9 B INRIX Data 852 18.9 C
T5 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -WB Broadway San Pablo Ave Oakland 0.40 1 20.8 3 12.0 D INRIX Data 1682 17.1 C
T6 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -WB* San Pablo Ave I-80/Maritime St Oakland 1.63 1 28.3 2 11.4 E INRIX Data 983 25.9 B
T7 11th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-EB I-980 ON Ramp/Brush St Webster Oakland 0.60 1 14.4 3 17.8 C Floating Car 6 15.1 C
T8 11th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-EB Webster East side of Lake Merritt Channel Oakland 0.66 1 14.7 3 20.7 B Floating Car 6 16.8 C
T9 11th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-EB East side of Lake Merritt Channel MacArthur Blvd/I-580 ON Ramp Oakland 1.15 1 16.7 3 17.0 C Floating Car 7 15.6 C
T10 12th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-WB MacArthur Blvd/I-580 ON Ramp East side of Lake Merritt Channel Oakland 1.15 1 16.8 3 17.7 C Floating Car 7 15.8 C
T11 12th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-WB East side of Lake Merritt Channel Webster Oakland 0.64 1 15.9 3 24.3 B Floating Car 8 19.3 B
T12 12th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-WB Webster I-980 OFF Ramp/Brush St Oakland 0.60 1 17.4 3 14.2 C Floating Car 8 17.1 C
T13 Telegraph Ave-NB 51st Street Russell St Oakland, Berkeley 1.41 1 15.0 3 16.8 C Floating Car 6 14.9 C
T14 Telegraph Ave-NB Russell St Bancroft Way Oakland, Berkeley 0.77 1 13.5 3 15.6 C Floating Car 6 17.4 C
T15 Telegraph Ave-SB* Bancroft Way Russell St Oakland, Berkeley 0.90 1 13.9 3 10.4 D Floating Car 6 15.2 C
T16 Telegraph Ave-SB Russell St 51st Street Oakland, Berkeley 1.41 1 18.5 3 16.0 C Floating Car 6 16.9 C
T17 Broadway-EB Broadway/College Ave Grand Ave Oakland 1.91 1 20.8 2 14.3 D INRIX Data 367 17.6 D
T18 Broadway-EB Grand Ave 14th St Oakland 0.55 1 18.2 3 10.4 D INRIX Data 1186 16.8 C
T19 Broadway-EB 14th St 5th St/Broadway Oakland 0.48 1 17.9 3 8.3 E INRIX Data 1487 14.0 C
T20 Broadway (Connection to I-880)-SB* 5th St/Broadway I-880 ON Ramp Oakland 0.21 1 62.9 1 11.3 F INRIX Data 3779 14.9 E
T21 Broadway (Connection to I-880)-NB* I-880 OFF Ramp 5th St/Broadway Oakland 1.26 1 23.0 1 23.0 C Floating Car 6 15.0 E
T22 Broadway-WB 5th St/Broadway 14th St Oakland 0.48 1 17.1 3 12.5 D INRIX Data 1265 15.0 C
T23 Broadway-WB 14th St Grand Ave Oakland 0.55 1 18.3 3 16.0 C INRIX Data 1181 16.7 C
T24 Broadway-WB Grand Ave Broadway/College Ave Oakland 1.91 1 21.9 2 15.7 D INRIX Data 995 16.2 D
T25 Durant-EB Shattuck College Ave. Berkeley 0.73 1 16.0 3 10.7 D Floating Car 6 13.4 C
T26 College Avenue-SB Bancroft Way/College Ave Ashby Ave Oakland 0.85 1 16.8 3 10.3 D INRIX Data 951 13.2 C
T27 College Avenue-SB Ashby Ave Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Oakland, Berkeley 0.83 1 19.7 3 11.2 D INRIX Data 436 14.8 C
T28 College Avenue-SB Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Broadway/College Ave Berkeley 0.61 1 16.7 3 16.1 C INRIX Data 864 15.4 C
T29 College Avenue-NB Broadway/College Ave Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Berkeley 0.61 1 17.0 3 12.5 D INRIX Data 832 15.2 C
T30 College Avenue-NB Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Ashby Ave Oakland, Berkeley 0.83 1 18.3 3 15.9 C INRIX Data 569 15.5 C
T31 College Avenue-NB Ashby Ave Bancroft Way/College Ave Oakland 0.85 1 16.8 3 16.1 C INRIX Data 656 15.2 C
T32 Bancroft-WB College Ave. Shattuck Berkeley 0.73 1 12.5 3 14.8 C Floating Car 6 9.9 D
T33 51st Street-EB SR 24 Off Ramp/52nd St Broadway Oakland 0.75 1 15.0 3 12.5 D Floating Car 6 12.9 D
T34 51st Street-WB Broadway SR 24 Off Ramp/52nd St Oakland 0.75 1 15.7 3 10.7 D Floating Car 6 17.1 C
T35 Shattuck Avenue-NB 51st Alcatraz Ave. Oakland, Berkeley 0.81 1 22.8 3 20.3 B Floating Car 7 18.2 C
T36 Shattuck Avenue-NB Alcatraz Ave. Adeline St. Berkeley 0.70 1 16.7 3 13.8 C Floating Car 7 11.9 D
T37 Shattuck Avenue-SB Adeline St. Alcatraz Ave. Berkeley 0.70 1 17.1 3 13.1 C Floating Car 6 10.6 D
T38 Shattuck Avenue-SB Alcatraz Ave. 51st Oakland, Berkeley 0.81 1 17.3 3 13.2 C Floating Car 6 18.5 C
T39 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-EB NB I-80 OFF Ramp San Pablo Ave Emeryville 0.75 1 15.5 2 14.3 D Floating Car 7 20.3 C
T40 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-EB San Pablo Ave MLK Jr Way Emeryville,Berkeley 0.76 1 17.0 2 16.1 D Floating Car 7 17.2 D
T41 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-WB MLK Jr Way San Pablo Ave Emeryville,Berkeley 0.76 1 19.1 2 17.2 D Floating Car 7 20.8 C
T42 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-WB San Pablo Ave NB I-80 OFF Ramp Emeryville 0.75 1 15.3 2 17.6 D Floating Car 7 14.0 D
T43 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-EB Shellmound Way (north of Powell S40th St Emeryville 0.73 1 24.6 2 20.1 C Floating Car 6 17.9 D
T44 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-EB 40th St San Pablo Ave Emeryville 0.68 1 16.5 3 12.4 D Floating Car 6 12.4 D
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T45 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-WB San Pablo Ave 40th St Emeryville 0.68 1 22.0 3 20.1 B Floating Car 6 24.7 B
T46 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-WB 40th St Shellmound Way (north of Powell SEmeryville 0.73 1 29.0 2 22.3 C Floating Car 6 21.3 C
T47 International Boulevard-NB 42nd Ave Fruitvale Ave Oakland 0.62 1 21.9 3 14.1 C INRIX Data 1287 16.8 C
T48 International Boulevard-NB Fruitvale Ave 14th Ave Oakland 1.38 1 22.9 3 21.5 B INRIX Data 979 21.5 B
T49 International Boulevard-NB 14th Ave Lake Merrit Blvd Oakland 0.88 1 22.5 3 17.5 C INRIX Data 1218 20.7 B
T50 International Boulevard-SB Lake Merrit Blvd 14th Ave Oakland 0.88 1 21.5 3 22.5 B INRIX Data 2067 20.3 B
T51 International Boulevard-SB 14th Ave Fruitvale Ave Oakland 1.38 1 22.9 3 18.7 C INRIX Data 2535 19.4 B
T52 International Boulevard-SB Fruitvale Ave 42nd Ave Oakland 0.62 1 21.4 3 8.0 E INRIX Data 2868 12.5 D
T53 Foothill Boulevard-NB International Blvd/73rd Ave 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd Oakland 1.07 1 28.1 2 14.0 E INRIX Data 695 23.0 C
T54 Foothill Boulevard-NB 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd Seminary Ave Oakland 1.02 1 20.3 3 19.1 B INRIX Data 302 21.4 B
T55 Foothill Boulevard-NB Seminary Ave High Street Oakland 1.22 1 21.5 3 20.5 B INRIX Data 332 21.2 B
T56 Foothill Boulevard-NB High Street Fruitvale Ave Oakland 0.90 1 19.8 3 14.0 C INRIX Data 431 17.5 C
T57 Foothill Boulevard-NB Fruitvale Ave 14th Ave Oakland 1.32 1 22.9 2 20.4 C INRIX Data 226 23.7 C
T58 Foothill Boulevard-NB 14th Ave 1st Ave/Lake Shore Blvd Oakland 0.88 1 20.5 3 16.9 C INRIX Data 555 19.8 B
T60 Foothill Boulevard-SB 14th Ave Fruitvale Ave Oakland 1.32 1 21.8 2 17.2 D INRIX Data 129 20.4 C
T61 Foothill Boulevard-SB Fruitvale Ave High Street Oakland 0.90 1 20.8 3 14.1 C INRIX Data 498 16.3 C
T62 Foothill Boulevard-SB High Street Seminary Ave Oakland 1.22 1 20.2 3 18.2 C INRIX Data 590 19.7 B
T63 Foothill Boulevard-SB Seminary Ave 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd Oakland 1.02 1 21.2 3 17.4 C INRIX Data 355 20.3 B
T64 Foothill Boulevard-SB 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd International Blvd/73rd Ave Oakland 1.07 1 26.9 2 21.2 C INRIX Data 738 23.8 C
T65 E. 15th Street-SB 1st Avenue 14th Avenue Oakland 0.98 1 14.8 3 16.9 C Floating Car 6 14.5 C
T66 High Street-EB Otis Drive Central Ave Alameda 0.58 1 19.7 3 21.0 B Floating Car 6 16.9 C
T67 High Street-EB Central Ave Fernside Blvd Alameda 0.48 1 19.3 3 16.4 C Floating Car 6 14.3 C
T68 High Street-EB Fernside Blvd NB I-880 OFF Ramp Alameda, Oakland 0.50 1 14.8 2 13.3 E Floating Car 6 9.7 F
T69 High Street-EB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Foothill Blvd Oakland 0.61 1 16.3 3 11.3 D Floating Car 6 11.5 D
T70 High Street-EB Foothill Blvd MacArthur Blvd/WB I-580 OFF RamOakland 1.29 1 20.9 3 17.2 C Floating Car 6 15.9 C
T71 High Street-WB* MacArthur Blvd/WB I-580 OFF RamFoothill Blvd Oakland 1.29 1 21.2 3 22.8 B Floating Car 6 13.8 C
T72 High Street-WB Foothill Blvd NB I-880 OFF Ramp Oakland 0.61 1 16.9 3 9.2 D Floating Car 6 10.4 D
T73 High Street-WB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fernside Blvd Alameda, Oakland 0.50 1 21.6 2 18.9 C Floating Car 6 14.3 D
T74 High Street-WB Fernside Blvd Central Ave Alameda 0.48 1 16.8 3 19.5 B Floating Car 6 19.6 B
T75 High Street-WB Central Ave Otis Drive Alameda 0.58 1 24.5 3 15.1 C Floating Car 6 17.5 C
T76 Crow Canyon Road-NB A Street/Redwood Road EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Alameda County 0.95 2 29.0 2 31.5 A INRIX Data 1987 24.3 B
T77 Crow Canyon Road-NB EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Cull Canyon Alameda County 0.81 2 32.1 1 26.0 C INRIX Data 2288 25.9 C
T78 Crow Canyon Road-NB Cull Canyon Cold Water Dr Alameda County 0.88 2 42.3 1 38.4 A INRIX Data 2106 39.2 A
T79 Crow Canyon Road-NB* Cold Water Dr 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon RAlameda County 2.41 2 42.0 1 40.8 A INRIX Data 3039 38.9 A
T80 Crow Canyon Road-NB* 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon County Line Alameda County 2.97 2 42.0 1 45.1 A INRIX Data 3708 39.0 A
T81 Crow Canyon Road-SB* County Line 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon RAlameda County 2.97 2 41.4 1 41.7 A INRIX Data 3728 38.6 A
T82 Crow Canyon Road-SB* 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon Cold Water Dr Alameda County 2.40 2 41.4 1 30.9 B INRIX Data 3608 38.6 A
T83 Crow Canyon Road-SB Cold Water Dr Cull Canyon Alameda County 0.89 2 41.6 1 26.8 C INRIX Data 1631 38.0 A
T84 Crow Canyon Road-SB Cull Canyon EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Alameda County 0.82 2 36.1 1 24.5 C INRIX Data 785 30.6 B
T85 Crow Canyon Road-SB EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way A Street/Redwood Road Alameda County 0.94 2 30.7 2 24.1 B INRIX Data 427 27.2 B
T86 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB Hesperian Blvd. SB I-880 ON Ramp Hayward 0.39 2 25.7 2 19.6 C INRIX Data 3612 16.6 D
T87 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB SB I-880 ON Ramp Santa Clara St Hayward 0.35 2 33.5 2 21.7 C INRIX Data 3031 20.7 C
T88 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB Santa Clara St Soto Rd Hayward 0.55 2 24.1 2 13.0 E INRIX Data 3337 18.1 C
T89 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB Soto Rd Foothill Boulevard/D St Hayward 0.92 2 24.5 2 8.8 F INRIX Data 1824 20.0 C
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T90 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB Foothill Boulevard/D St Soto Rd Hayward 0.92 2 27.2 2 16.2 D INRIX Data 802 20.5 C
T91 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB Soto Rd Santa Clara St Hayward 0.55 2 23.0 2 22.6 C INRIX Data 2407 19.7 C
T92 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB Santa Clara St SB I-880 ON Ramp Hayward 0.35 2 34.7 2 39.6 A INRIX Data 1820 34.1 A
T93 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB SB I-880 ON Ramp Hesperian Blvd. Hayward 0.39 2 24.1 2 11.1 E INRIX Data 3363 19.9 C
T94 A Street-EB Foothill Boulevard/A St Redwood Rd/Grove Way Hayward 0.80 2 23.6 2 20.5 C Floating Car 7 17.6 D
T95 A Street-EB Redwood Rd/Grove Way EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Hayward 0.42 2 18.5 2 23.2 C Floating Car 7 15.8 D
T96 A Street-WB EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Redwood Rd/Grove Way Hayward 0.42 2 28.8 2 25.0 B Floating Car 7 28.1 B
T97 A Street-WB Redwood Rd/Grove Way Foothill Boulevard/A St Hayward 0.80 2 15.8 2 16.6 D Floating Car 7 27.9 B
T98 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Union City/Alvarado Blvd Whipple Rd Union City 0.98 3 26.5 1 21.6 D Floating Car 6 15.2 E
T99 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Whipple Rd Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridUnion City 0.30 3 32.9 1 22.9 C Floating Car 6 13.5 E
T100 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridIndustrial Blvd Hayward 0.57 3 26.4 1 14.4 E Floating Car 6 22.2 C
T101 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Industrial Blvd Tennyson/Hesperian Hayward 1.05 3 25.2 2 19.3 C Floating Car 6 22.6 C
T102 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Tennyson/Hesperian Industrial Blvd Hayward 1.05 3 26.8 2 26.5 B Floating Car 6 13.4 E
T103 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Industrial Blvd Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridHayward 0.57 3 19.3 1 17.6 D Floating Car 6 12.2 F
T104 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridWhipple Rd Union City 0.30 3 22.1 1 29.9 B Floating Car 6 15.4 E
T105 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Whipple Rd Union City/Alvarado Blvd Union City 0.98 3 29.5 1 24.0 C Floating Car 6 28.0 B
T106 Alvarado Blvd.-NB NB I-880 ON Ramp Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamFremont 0.22 3 30.6 1 25.8 C INRIX Data 1536 28.0 B
T107 Alvarado Blvd.-NB Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamFair Ranch Rd Union City/Fremont 1.42 3 32.4 1 22.6 C INRIX Data 1233 28.3 B
T108 Alvarado Blvd.-NB Fair Ranch Rd Union City/Alvarado Blvd Union City 0.51 3 28.5 1 22.2 C INRIX Data 327 26.7 C
T109 Alvarado Blvd.-SB Union City/Alvarado Blvd Fair Ranch Rd Union City 0.51 3 28.1 1 23.7 C INRIX Data 1456 25.6 C
T110 Alvarado Blvd.-SB Fair Ranch Rd Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamUnion City/Fremont 1.42 3 31.2 1 21.7 D INRIX Data 1231 28.2 B
T111 Alvarado Blvd.-SB Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamNB I-880 ON Ramp Fremont 0.22 3 31.6 1 23.4 C INRIX Data 1934 25.5 C
T112 Fremont Boulevard-NB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Automall Parkway Fremont 1.28 3 34.7 1 31.8 B INRIX Data 2024 27.4 C
T113 Fremont Boulevard-NB Automall Parkway Blacow Rd Fremont 0.91 3 34.2 1 32.7 B INRIX Data 2263 31.9 B
T114 Fremont Boulevard-NB Blacow Rd Adams Ave Fremont 0.38 3 28.0 1 34.5 B INRIX Data 3591 23.2 C
T115 Fremont Boulevard-NB Adams Ave Stevenson Rd Fremont 1.17 3 27.9 2 13.5 E INRIX Data 2308 23.1 C
T116 Fremont Boulevard-NB Stevenson Rd Mowry Ave Fremont 1.00 3 30.2 2 23.2 C INRIX Data 1336 27.1 B
T117 Fremont Boulevard-NB Mowry Ave Peralta Blvd Fremont 1.21 3 30.0 2 26.9 B INRIX Data 1742 26.1 B
T118 Fremont Boulevard-NB Peralta Blvd Thornton Ave Fremont 0.33 3 30.9 2 19.8 C INRIX Data 1724 24.0 B
T119 Fremont Boulevard-NB Thornton Ave Decoto Rd Fremont 1.33 3 32.0 1 18.1 D INRIX Data 1262 28.7 B
T120 Fremont Boulevard-NB Decoto Rd Paseo Padre Pkwy Fremont 0.56 3 31.0 1 22.3 C INRIX Data 2020 28.6 B
T121 Fremont Boulevard-NB* Paseo Padre Pkwy NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont 0.39 3 31.0 1 26.6 C INRIX Data 1336 29.2 B
T122 Fremont Boulevard-SB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Paseo Padre Pkwy Fremont 0.39 3 32.0 1 19.1 D INRIX Data 1110 29.6 B
T123 Fremont Boulevard-SB Paseo Padre Pkwy Decoto Rd Fremont 0.56 3 29.7 1 19.7 D INRIX Data 1563 27.9 C
T124 Fremont Boulevard-SB Decoto Rd Thornton Ave Fremont 1.33 3 30.2 1 30.2 B INRIX Data 1692 28.7 B
T125 Fremont Boulevard-SB Thornton Ave Peralta Blvd Fremont 0.32 3 29.3 2 26.9 B INRIX Data 2634 24.5 B
T126 Fremont Boulevard-SB Peralta Blvd Mowry Ave Fremont 1.21 3 29.4 2 21.2 C INRIX Data 2176 27.3 B
T127 Fremont Boulevard-SB Mowry Ave Stevenson Rd Fremont 1.00 3 32.3 2 27.8 B INRIX Data 1896 30.0 A
T128 Fremont Boulevard-SB* Stevenson Rd Adams Ave Fremont 1.17 3 27.8 2 23.4 C INRIX Data 2423 24.8 B
T129 Fremont Boulevard-SB Adams Ave Blacow Rd Fremont 0.38 3 27.9 1 25.3 C INRIX Data 3557 24.6 C
T130 Fremont Boulevard-SB Blacow Rd Automall Parkway Fremont 0.91 3 33.1 1 26.5 C INRIX Data 862 32.9 B
T131 Fremont Boulevard-SB Automall Parkway NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont 1.28 3 34.9 1 37.7 A INRIX Data 553 33.8 B
T132 Automall Parkway-EB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont Blvd Fremont 0.85 3 23.1 1 25.2 C Floating Car 8 19.5 D
T133 Automall Parkway-EB Fremont Blvd NB I-680 ON Ramp Fremont 0.74 3 29.5 1 29.4 B Floating Car 8 22.8 C
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T134 Automall Parkway-WB NB I-680 ON Ramp Fremont Blvd Fremont 0.75 3 21.1 1 23.5 C Floating Car 8 20.3 D
T135 Automall Parkway-WB Fremont Blvd NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont 0.85 3 27.1 1 28.3 B Floating Car 8 28.0 B
T136 Vasco Road-NB WB I-580 OFF Ramp Scenic Ave Livermore 0.44 4 36.3 1 27.3 C INRIX Data 3723 18.0 D
T137 Vasco Road-NB Scenic Ave Dalton Ave/City-County Line Livermore 0.68 4 37.4 1 13.6 E INRIX Data 3821 17.7 D
T138 Vasco Road-NB Dalton Ave/City-County Line N. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Livermore 3.11 4 53.0 1 45.1 A INRIX Data 3856 40.8 A
T139 Vasco Road-NB* N. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Local Road underpass/County LineLivermore 2.25 4 53.0 1 54.9 A INRIX Data 3856 40.8 A
T140 Vasco Road-SB Local Road underpass/County LineN. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Livermore 2.25 4 46.8 1 56.4 A INRIX Data 2985 53.1 A
T141 Vasco Road-SB N. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Dalton Ave/City-County Line Livermore 3.11 4 46.8 1 51.1 A INRIX Data 2985 53.1 A
T142 Vasco Road-SB Dalton Ave/City-County Line Scenic Ave Livermore 0.68 4 34.3 1 30.4 B INRIX Data 2641 32.6 B
T143 Vasco Road-SB Scenic Ave WB I-580 OFF Ramp Livermore 0.44 4 32.0 1 24.1 C INRIX Data 1569 32.9 B
T144 Dublin Blvd.-EB San Ramon Road Village Parkway Dublin 0.73 4 26.5 2 25.3 B INRIX Data 993 20.6 C
T145 Dublin Blvd.-EB Village Parkway Dougherty Rd Dublin 0.81 4 29.5 2 16.3 D INRIX Data 2209 24.9 B
T146 Dublin Blvd.-EB Dougherty Rd Hacienda Dr Dublin 1.21 4 34.1 1 29.8 B INRIX Data 2187 28.8 B
T147 Dublin Blvd.-EB Hacienda Dr Tassajara Dr Dublin 0.89 4 30.2 1 22.3 C INRIX Data 1592 25.2 C
T148 Dublin Blvd.-WB Tassajara Dr Hacienda Dr Dublin 0.89 4 29.1 1 26.2 C INRIX Data 462 25.7 C
T149 Dublin Blvd.-WB Hacienda Dr Dougherty Rd Dublin 1.21 4 32.8 1 23.1 C INRIX Data 885 28.0 B
T150 Dublin Blvd.-WB Dougherty Rd Village Parkway Dublin 0.81 4 29.5 2 22.1 C INRIX Data 2770 23.6 C
T151 Dublin Blvd.-WB Village Parkway San Ramon Road Dublin 0.73 4 24.5 2 15.9 D INRIX Data 588 21.4 C
T152 San Ramon Road-NB WB I-580 OFF ramp Silvergate Dr Dublin 0.64 4 30.8 1 22.7 C INRIX Data 1201 26.6 C
T153 San Ramon Road-NB Silvergate Dr Alcosta Blvd/Westside Dr/County LDublin 0.99 4 35.1 1 29.3 B INRIX Data 2194 33.5 B
T154 San Ramon Road-SB Alcosta Blvd/Westside Dr/County LSilvergate Dr Dublin 0.99 4 35.8 1 33.1 B INRIX Data 2171 35.1 A
T155 San Ramon Road-SB Silvergate Dr WB I-580 OFF ramp Dublin 0.64 4 32.7 1 18.0 D INRIX Data 810 29.9 B
T156 Dougherty Road-NB WB I-580 OFF ramp Amador Valley Blvd on SB Dublin 1.12 4 35.4 1 20.3 D INRIX Data 2844 28.1 B
T157 Dougherty Road-NB Amador Valley Blvd on SB Fallcreek Rd on SB/County Line Dublin 0.80 4 44.1 1 43.0 A INRIX Data 1953 43.6 A
T158 Dougherty Road-SB Fallcreek Rd on SB/County Line Amador Valley Blvd on SB Dublin 0.80 4 43.1 1 30.4 B INRIX Data 2386 39.4 A
T159 Dougherty Road-SB Amador Valley Blvd on SB WB I-580 OFF ramp Dublin 1.12 4 33.1 1 25.7 C INRIX Data 2351 27.1 C
T160 Tassajara Road-NB WB I-580 OFF ramp Central Parkway Dublin 0.49 4 24.7 1 24.9 C Floating Car 6 14.6 E
T161 Tassajara Road-NB Central Parkway Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Dublin 0.68 4 34.3 1 34.9 B Floating Car 6 19.2 D
T162 Tassajara Road-NB Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Fallon Rd Dublin 1.04 4 38.4 1 36.3 A Floating Car 6 31.1 B
T163 Tassajara Road-NB Fallon Rd County Line Alameda County 0.51 4 35.2 1 38.9 A Floating Car 6 34.5 B
T164 Tassajara Road-SB County Line Fallon Rd Alameda County 0.51 4 45.2 1 39.3 A Floating Car 6 36.1 A
T165 Tassajara Road-SB Fallon Rd Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Dublin 1.04 4 38.7 1 37.5 A Floating Car 6 34.8 B
T166 Tassajara Road-SB Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Central Parkway Dublin 0.68 4 33.8 1 26.0 C Floating Car 6 43.1 A
T167 Tassajara Road-SB Central Parkway WB I-580 OFF ramp Dublin 0.49 4 25.7 1 16.5 E Floating Car 6 29.6 B
T168 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-NB SR 84/Isabel Ave Murrita Blvd Pleasanton, Alameda 0.91 4 31.5 1 28.6 B Floating Car 6 28.1 B
T169 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-NB Murrita Blvd S Livermore Ave Livermore 1.07 4 23.4 2 23.1 C Floating Car 6 26.3 B
T170 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-NB S Livermore Ave Inman St Livermore 0.46 4 21.7 2 22.2 C Floating Car 6 24.8 B
T171 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-SB Inman St S Livermore Ave Livermore 0.46 4 20.1 2 14.6 D Floating Car 6 15.2 D
T172 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-SB S Livermore Ave Murrita Blvd Livermore 1.07 4 26.6 2 17.4 D Floating Car 6 24.4 B
T173 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-SB Murrita Blvd SR 84/Isabel Ave Pleasanton, Alameda 0.91 4 21.9 1 39.8 A Floating Car 6 15.3 E
T174 Stoneridge Drive-EB SB I-680 OFF Ramp Hopyard Rd Pleasanton 0.93 4 33.2 1 25.2 C INRIX Data 3380 29.0 B
T175 Stoneridge Drive-EB Hopyard Rd Hacienda Dr Pleasanton 0.49 4 29.8 1 36.8 A INRIX Data 2374 28.4 B
T176 Stoneridge Drive-EB Hacienda Dr W. Las Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.63 4 31.1 1 25.9 C INRIX Data 2180 28.7 B
T177 Stoneridge Drive-EB W. Las Positas Blvd Santa Rita Road Pleasanton 0.44 4 30.0 1 12.0 F INRIX Data 1668 26.6 C
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2012 Results 2014 ResultsClass 

(1985)
CMP 

ID
Segment Limits

CMP Route Jurisdiction Plan 
Area

Length 
(mi) FFS

T178 Stoneridge Drive-EB Stoneridge Dr/Santa Rita Road W. Los Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.29 4 31.1 1 15.2 E INRIX Data 2944 29.5 B
T179 Stoneridge Drive-EB W. Los Positas Blvd WB I-580 OFF Ramp Pleasanton 0.88 4 30.3 1 32.3 B INRIX Data 3123 26.3 C
T180 Stoneridge Drive-WB WB I-580 OFF Ramp W. Los Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.88 4 31.3 1 32.6 B INRIX Data 2361 28.5 B
T181 Stoneridge Drive-WB W. Los Positas Blvd Santa Rita Road Pleasanton 0.29 4 31.5 1 35.2 A INRIX Data 2868 30.1 B
T182 Stoneridge Drive-WB Santa Rita Road W. Las Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.44 4 31.8 1 19.7 D INRIX Data 547 29.1 B
T183 Stoneridge Drive-WB W. Las Positas Blvd Hacienda Dr Pleasanton 0.63 4 33.8 1 24.9 C INRIX Data 1473 30.5 B
T184 Stoneridge Drive-WB Hacienda Dr Hopyard Rd Pleasanton 0.49 4 28.8 1 19.4 D INRIX Data 2218 24.6 C
T185 Stoneridge Drive-WB* Hopyard Rd SB I-680 OFF Ramp Pleasanton 0.93 4 32.9 1 29.2 B INRIX Data 2401 27.5 C
T186 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB NB I-680 OFF Bernal Ave Pleasanton 1.23 4 31.2 1 24.8 C INRIX Data 1583 27.5 C
T187 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB Bernal Ave Ray/Vineyard Pleasanton 0.63 4 26.1 3 21.6 B INRIX Data 3232 21.0 B
T188 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB Ray/Vineyard Bernal Ave/Valley Ave Pleasanton 0.86 4 32.1 2 26.1 B INRIX Data 1858 27.2 B
T189 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB Bernal Ave/Valley Ave SR 84/Isabel Ave Pleasanton, Alameda 2.98 4 44.9 1 43.5 A INRIX Data 3738 47.6 A
T190 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB SR 84/Isabel Ave Bernal Ave/Valley Ave Pleasanton, Alameda 2.98 4 51.0 1 44.6 A INRIX Data 2660 47.8 A
T191 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB Bernal Ave/Valley Ave Ray/Vineyard Pleasanton 0.86 4 34.6 2 24.9 B INRIX Data 552 30.2 A
T192 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB Ray/Vineyard Bernal Ave Pleasanton 0.63 4 25.4 3 15.6 C INRIX Data 1910 22.3 B
T193 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB Bernal Ave NB I-680 OFF Pleasanton 1.23 4 35.6 1 34.2 B INRIX Data 727 32.8 B

Comments

*CMP segment length changed based on the shapefiles used to the extent that the speed trends are not comparable. 
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From To Speed LOS 
(1985) Method Sample Speed LOS 

(1985)
T1 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -EB* I-80/Maritime St San Pablo Ave Oakland 1.63 1 26.6 2 17.9 D INRIX Data 519 24.3 B
T2 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -EB San Pablo Ave Broadway Oakland 0.40 1 19.9 3 20.1 B INRIX Data 2305 15.8 C
T3 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -EB* Broadway I-580 Oakland 1.08 1 21.6 3 25.8 A INRIX Data 672 19.5 B
T4 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -WB I-580 Broadway Oakland 1.08 1 21.5 3 24.4 B INRIX Data 706 18.9 C
T5 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -WB Broadway San Pablo Ave Oakland 0.40 1 20.8 3 14.8 C INRIX Data 1615 17.0 C
T6 W.Grand Ave - Grand Ave -WB* San Pablo Ave I-80/Maritime St Oakland 1.63 1 28.3 2 18.0 C INRIX Data 1892 20.0 C
T7 11th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-EB I-980 ON Ramp/Brush St Webster Oakland 0.60 1 14.4 3 16.3 C Floating Car 6 14.5 C
T8 11th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-EB Webster East side of Lake Merritt Channel Oakland 0.66 1 14.7 3 23.1 B Floating Car 6 15.0 C
T9 11th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-EB East side of Lake Merritt Channel MacArthur Blvd/I-580 ON Ramp Oakland 1.15 1 16.7 3 17.5 C Floating Car 6 11.0 D
T10 12th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-WB MacArthur Blvd/I-580 ON Ramp East side of Lake Merritt Channel Oakland 1.15 1 16.8 3 17.7 C Floating Car 6 16.0 C
T11 12th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-WB East side of Lake Merritt Channel Webster Oakland 0.64 1 15.9 3 17.6 C Floating Car 8 13.3 C
T12 12th St - Lake Merrit Blvd - Lakeshore Ave-WB Webster I-980 OFF Ramp/Brush St Oakland 0.60 1 17.4 3 19.2 B Floating Car 8 11.1 D
T13 Telegraph Ave-NB 51st Street Russell St Oakland, Berkeley 1.41 1 15.0 3 16.4 C Floating Car 6 18.1 C
T14 Telegraph Ave-NB Russell St Bancroft Way Oakland, Berkeley 0.77 1 13.5 3 19.9 B Floating Car 6 19.9 B
T15 Telegraph Ave-SB* Bancroft Way Russell St Oakland, Berkeley 0.90 1 13.9 3 15.8 C Floating Car 6 17.4 C
T16 Telegraph Ave-SB Russell St 51st Street Oakland, Berkeley 1.41 1 18.5 3 20.7 B Floating Car 6 19.7 B
T17 Broadway-SB Broadway/College Ave Grand Ave Oakland 1.91 1 20.8 2 16.2 D INRIX Data 143 18.1 C
T18 Broadway-SB Grand Ave 14th St Oakland 0.55 1 18.2 3 12.5 D INRIX Data 885 18.3 C
T19 Broadway-SB 14th St 5th St/Broadway Oakland 0.48 1 17.9 3 11.8 D INRIX Data 1198 16.8 C
T20 Broadway (Connection to I-880)-SB 5th St/Broadway I-880 ON Ramp Oakland 0.21 1 62.9 1 14.4 E INRIX Data 3775 49.2 A
T21 Broadway (Connection to I-880)-NB I-880 OFF Ramp 5th St/Broadway Oakland 1.26 1 23.0 1 23.0 C Floating Car 6 15.1 E
T22 Broadway-NB 5th St/Broadway 14th St Oakland 0.48 1 17.1 3 12.5 D INRIX Data 1687 15.1 C
T23 Broadway-NB 14th St Grand Ave Oakland 0.55 1 18.3 3 16.0 C INRIX Data 1181 16.0 C
T24 Broadway-NB Grand Ave Broadway/College Ave Oakland 1.91 1 21.9 2 15.7 D INRIX Data 516 17.4 D
T25 Durant-EB Shattuck College Ave. Berkeley 0.73 1 16.0 3 14.4 C Floating Car 6 16.3 C
T26 College Avenue-SB Bancroft Way/College Ave Ashby Ave Oakland 0.85 1 16.8 3 13.2 C INRIX Data 501 16.7 C
T27 College Avenue-SB Ashby Ave Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Oakland, Berkeley 0.83 1 19.7 3 15.7 C INRIX Data 146 18.9 C
T28 College Avenue-SB Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Broadway/College Ave Berkeley 0.61 1 16.7 3 16.0 C INRIX Data 408 15.2 C
T29 College Avenue-NB Broadway/College Ave Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Berkeley 0.61 1 17.0 3 16.1 C INRIX Data 885 16.8 C
T30 College Avenue-NB Miles Ave/SR 24 OFF Ramp Ashby Ave Oakland, Berkeley 0.83 1 18.3 3 12.5 D INRIX Data 477 16.5 C
T31 College Avenue-NB Ashby Ave Bancroft Way/College Ave Oakland 0.85 1 16.8 3 15.9 C INRIX Data 780 16.4 C
T32 Bancroft-WB College Ave. Shattuck Berkeley 0.73 1 12.5 3 14.8 C Floating Car 6 14.1 C
T33 51st Street-EB SR 24 Off Ramp/52nd St Broadway Oakland 0.75 1 15.0 3 15.4 C Floating Car 9 17.2 C
T34 51st Street-WB Broadway SR 24 Off Ramp/52nd St Oakland 0.75 1 15.7 3 16.9 C Floating Car 8 17.9 C
T35 Shattuck Avenue-NB 51st Alcatraz Ave. Oakland, Berkeley 0.81 1 22.8 3 22.4 B Floating Car 7 20.9 B
T36 Shattuck Avenue-NB Alcatraz Ave. Adeline St. Berkeley 0.70 1 16.7 3 18.4 C Floating Car 7 16.7 C
T37 Shattuck Avenue-SB Adeline St. Alcatraz Ave. Berkeley 0.70 1 17.1 3 18.8 C Floating Car 6 17.1 C
T38 Shattuck Avenue-SB Alcatraz Ave. 51st Oakland, Berkeley 0.81 1 17.3 3 14.5 C Floating Car 6 18.1 C
T39 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-EB NB I-80 OFF Ramp San Pablo Ave Emeryville 0.75 1 15.5 2 14.4 D Floating Car 7 18.5 C
T40 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-EB San Pablo Ave MLK Jr Way Emeryville,Berkeley 0.76 1 17.0 2 17.8 D Floating Car 7 17.4 D
T41 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-WB MLK Jr Way San Pablo Ave Emeryville,Berkeley 0.76 1 19.1 2 16.7 D Floating Car 6 23.0 C
T42 Powel Street-Stanford Avenue-WB San Pablo Ave NB I-80 OFF Ramp Emeryville 0.75 1 15.3 2 21.2 C Floating Car 6 15.0 D
T43 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-EB Shellmound Way (north of Powell S40th St Emeryville 0.73 1 24.6 2 26.8 B Floating Car 7 24.6 B
T44 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-EB 40th St San Pablo Ave Emeryville 0.68 1 16.5 3 16.9 C Floating Car 7 25.7 A
T45 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-WB San Pablo Ave 40th St Emeryville 0.68 1 22.0 3 25.2 A Floating Car 7 20.6 B
T46 40thStreet-Shellmound Avenue-WB 40th St Shellmound Way (north of Powell SEmeryville 0.73 1 29.0 2 28.3 B Floating Car 7 29.0 B

2014 LOS Monitoring Study Results for Tier 2 Arterials - AM Peak Period (INRIX and Floating Car Surveys)
2014 ResultsLength 

(mi)

2012 ResultsClass 
(1985)FFSCMP 

ID

Segment Limits
CMP Route Jurisdiction Plan 

Area
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From To Speed LOS 
(1985) Method Sample Speed LOS 

(1985)

2014 LOS Monitoring Study Results for Tier 2 Arterials - AM Peak Period (INRIX and Floating Car Surveys)
2014 ResultsLength 

(mi)

2012 ResultsClass 
(1985)FFSCMP 

ID

Segment Limits
CMP Route Jurisdiction Plan 

Area

T47 International Boulevard-NB 42nd Ave Fruitvale Ave Oakland 0.62 1 21.9 3 21.7 B INRIX Data 2602 16.7 C
T48 International Boulevard-NB Fruitvale Ave 14th Ave Oakland 1.38 1 22.9 3 26.6 A INRIX Data 2309 22.3 B
T49 International Boulevard-NB 14th Ave Lake Merrit Blvd Oakland 0.88 1 22.5 3 21.2 B INRIX Data 2168 20.3 B
T50 International Boulevard-SB Lake Merrit Blvd 14th Ave Oakland 0.88 1 21.5 3 20.8 B INRIX Data 441 20.4 B
T51 International Boulevard-SB 14th Ave Fruitvale Ave Oakland 1.38 1 22.9 3 24.4 B INRIX Data 815 21.9 B
T52 International Boulevard-SB Fruitvale Ave 42nd Ave Oakland 0.62 1 21.4 3 18.9 C INRIX Data 1170 18.7 C
T53 Foothill Boulevard-NB International Blvd/73rd Ave 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd Oakland 1.07 1 28.1 2 18.4 C INRIX Data 2518 23.1 C
T54 Foothill Boulevard-NB 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd Seminary Ave Oakland 1.02 1 20.3 3 18.5 C INRIX Data 261 20.2 B
T55 Foothill Boulevard-NB Seminary Ave High Street Oakland 1.22 1 21.5 3 20.0 B INRIX Data 658 21.0 B
T56 Foothill Boulevard-NB High Street Fruitvale Ave Oakland 0.90 1 19.8 3 12.1 D INRIX Data 519 16.3 C
T57 Foothill Boulevard-NB Fruitvale Ave 14th Ave Oakland 1.32 1 22.9 2 20.9 C INRIX Data 113 21.9 C
T58 Foothill Boulevard-NB 14th Ave 1st Ave/Lake Shore Blvd Oakland 0.88 1 20.5 3 16.2 C INRIX Data 267 19.4 B
T60 Foothill Boulevard-SB 14th Ave Fruitvale Ave Oakland 1.32 1 21.8 2 18.6 C INRIX Data 120 21.9 C
T61 Foothill Boulevard-SB Fruitvale Ave High Street Oakland 0.90 1 20.8 3 15.8 C INRIX Data 119 19.6 B
T62 Foothill Boulevard-SB High Street Seminary Ave Oakland 1.22 1 20.2 3 21.0 B INRIX Data 292 19.8 B
T63 Foothill Boulevard-SB Seminary Ave 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd Oakland 1.02 1 21.2 3 21.0 B INRIX Data 169 21.2 B
T64 Foothill Boulevard-SB 73rd Ave/Foothill Blvd International Blvd/73rd Ave Oakland 1.07 1 26.9 2 21.3 C INRIX Data 783 24.3 B
T65 E. 15th Street-SB 1st Avenue 14th Avenue Oakland 0.98 1 14.8 3 19.1 B Floating Car 6 13.8 C
T66 High Street-EB Otis Drive Central Ave Alameda 0.58 1 19.7 3 18.2 C Floating Car 6 15.9 C
T67 High Street-EB Central Ave Fernside Blvd Alameda 0.48 1 19.3 3 13.2 C Floating Car 6 11.5 D
T68 High Street-EB Fernside Blvd NB I-880 OFF Ramp Alameda, Oakland 0.50 1 14.8 2 12.5 E Floating Car 6 14.0 D
T69 High Street-EB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Foothill Blvd Oakland 0.61 1 16.3 3 11.5 D Floating Car 6 15.2 C
T70 High Street-EB Foothill Blvd MacArthur Blvd/WB I-580 OFF RamOakland 1.29 1 20.9 3 18.9 C Floating Car 6 16.2 C
T71 High Street-WB MacArthur Blvd/WB I-580 OFF RamFoothill Blvd Oakland 1.29 1 21.2 3 28.1 A Floating Car 6 15.6 C
T72 High Street-WB Foothill Blvd NB I-880 OFF Ramp Oakland 0.61 1 16.9 3 9.1 D Floating Car 6 12.1 D
T73 High Street-WB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fernside Blvd Alameda, Oakland 0.50 1 21.6 2 18.3 C Floating Car 6 18.9 C
T74 High Street-WB Fernside Blvd Central Ave Alameda 0.48 1 16.8 3 19.9 B Floating Car 6 17.9 C
T75 High Street-WB Central Ave Otis Drive Alameda 0.58 1 24.5 3 14.1 C Floating Car 6 19.9 B
T76 Crow Canyon Road-NB A Street/Redwood Road EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Alameda County 0.95 2 29.0 2 31.6 A INRIX Data 1094 23.2 C
T77 Crow Canyon Road-NB EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Cull Canyon Alameda County 0.81 2 32.1 1 20.3 D INRIX Data 1544 24.3 C
T78 Crow Canyon Road-NB Cull Canyon Cold Water Dr Alameda County 0.88 2 42.3 1 34.1 B INRIX Data 1485 39.7 A
T79 Crow Canyon Road-NB* Cold Water Dr 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon Alameda County 2.41 2 42.0 1 41.9 A INRIX Data 2957 39.3 A
T80 Crow Canyon Road-NB* 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon RCounty Line Alameda County 2.97 2 42.0 1 43.9 A INRIX Data 3613 39.5 A
T81 Crow Canyon Road-SB* County Line 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon Alameda County 2.97 2 41.4 1 45.8 A INRIX Data 3686 40.3 A
T82 Crow Canyon Road-SB* 0.43 miles north of Norris Canyon RCold Water Dr Alameda County 2.40 2 41.4 1 44.8 A INRIX Data 3602 40.2 A
T83 Crow Canyon Road-SB Cold Water Dr Cull Canyon Alameda County 0.89 2 41.6 1 29.3 B INRIX Data 2064 39.5 A
T84 Crow Canyon Road-SB Cull Canyon EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Alameda County 0.82 2 36.1 1 22.8 C INRIX Data 979 30.8 B
T85 Crow Canyon Road-SB EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way A Street/Redwood Road Alameda County 0.94 2 30.7 2 21.6 C INRIX Data 855 27.2 B
T86 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB Hesperian Blvd. SB I-880 ON Ramp Hayward 0.39 2 25.7 2 25.8 B INRIX Data 3475 22.2 C
T87 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB SB I-880 ON Ramp Santa Clara St Hayward 0.35 2 33.5 2 18.7 C INRIX Data 2523 28.5 B
T88 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB Santa Clara St Soto Rd Hayward 0.55 2 24.1 2 19.4 C INRIX Data 3026 19.7 C
T89 Winton Avenue - D Street-EB Soto Rd Foothill Boulevard/D St Hayward 0.92 2 24.5 2 10.7 E INRIX Data 1410 18.2 C
T90 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB Foothill Boulevard/D St Soto Rd Hayward 0.92 2 27.2 2 16.0 D INRIX Data 1322 19.5 C
T91 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB Soto Rd Santa Clara St Hayward 0.55 2 23.0 2 22.9 C INRIX Data 3445 17.6 D
T92 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB Santa Clara St SB I-880 ON Ramp Hayward 0.35 2 34.7 2 18.7 C INRIX Data 2988 32.9 A
T93 Winton Avenue - D Street-WB SB I-880 ON Ramp Hesperian Blvd. Hayward 0.39 2 24.1 2 25.5 B INRIX Data 3697 14.9 D
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2014 ResultsLength 
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ID
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T94 A Street-EB Foothill Boulevard/A St Redwood Rd/Grove Way Hayward 0.80 2 23.6 2 17.3 D Floating Car 6 13.5 E
T95 A Street-EB Redwood Rd/Grove Way EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Hayward 0.42 2 18.5 2 24.4 B Floating Car 6 14.6 D
T96 A Street-WB EB I-580 ON Ramp/Grove Way Redwood Rd/Grove Way Hayward 0.42 2 28.8 2 19.1 C Floating Car 6 22.0 C
T97 A Street-WB Redwood Rd/Grove Way Foothill Boulevard/A St Hayward 0.80 2 15.8 2 8.9 F Floating Car 6 16.9 D
T98 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Union City/Alvarado Blvd Whipple Rd Union City 0.98 3 26.5 1 23.1 C Floating Car 6 22.3 C
T99 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Whipple Rd Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridUnion City 0.30 3 32.9 1 34.2 B Floating Car 6 25.0 C
T100 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridIndustrial Blvd Hayward 0.57 3 26.4 1 22.6 C Floating Car 6 27.8 C
T101 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-NB Industrial Blvd Tennyson/Hesperian Hayward 1.05 3 25.2 2 22.8 C Floating Car 6 31.3 A
T102 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Tennyson/Hesperian Industrial Blvd Hayward 1.05 3 26.8 2 24.4 B Floating Car 8 17.7 D
T103 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Industrial Blvd Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridHayward 0.57 3 19.3 1 23.9 C Floating Car 8 18.9 D
T104 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Hesperian/Union City Blvd/overbridWhipple Rd Union City 0.30 3 22.1 1 26.9 C Floating Car 8 21.8 D
T105 Hesperian Boulevard-Union City Blvd-SB Whipple Rd Union City/Alvarado Blvd Union City 0.98 3 29.5 1 23.6 C Floating Car 8 22.4 C
T106 Alvarado Blvd.-NB NB I-880 ON Ramp Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamFremont 0.22 3 30.6 1 26.5 C INRIX Data 1740 27.7 C
T107 Alvarado Blvd.-NB Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamFair Ranch Rd Union City/Fremont 1.42 3 32.4 1 20.2 D INRIX Data 998 29.5 B
T108 Alvarado Blvd.-NB Fair Ranch Rd Union City/Alvarado Blvd Union City 0.51 3 28.5 1 16.2 E INRIX Data 306 26.6 C
T109 Alvarado Blvd.-SB Union City/Alvarado Blvd Fair Ranch Rd Union City 0.51 3 28.1 1 19.1 D INRIX Data 1826 25.7 C
T110 Alvarado Blvd.-SB Fair Ranch Rd Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamUnion City/Fremont 1.42 3 31.2 1 21.3 D INRIX Data 1766 28.2 B
T111 Alvarado Blvd.-SB Deep Creek Rd/SB I-880 OFF RamNB I-880 ON Ramp Fremont 0.22 3 31.6 1 29.8 B INRIX Data 2639 26.0 C
T112 Fremont Boulevard-NB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Automall Parkway Fremont 1.28 3 34.7 1 25.2 C INRIX Data 789 30.6 B
T113 Fremont Boulevard-NB Automall Parkway Blacow Rd Fremont 0.91 3 34.2 1 25.6 C INRIX Data 1431 31.2 B
T114 Fremont Boulevard-NB Blacow Rd Adams Ave Fremont 0.38 3 28.0 1 31.2 B INRIX Data 3532 25.1 C
T115 Fremont Boulevard-NB Adams Ave Stevenson Rd Fremont 1.17 3 27.9 2 22.5 C INRIX Data 2848 24.5 B
T116 Fremont Boulevard-NB Stevenson Rd Mowry Ave Fremont 1.00 3 30.2 2 22.5 C INRIX Data 1997 27.4 B
T117 Fremont Boulevard-NB Mowry Ave Peralta Blvd Fremont 1.21 3 30.0 2 22.0 C INRIX Data 1939 25.7 B
T118 Fremont Boulevard-NB Peralta Blvd Thornton Ave Fremont 0.33 3 30.9 2 15.6 D INRIX Data 1608 26.6 B
T119 Fremont Boulevard-NB Thornton Ave Decoto Rd Fremont 1.33 3 32.0 1 20.2 D INRIX Data 1508 28.0 C
T120 Fremont Boulevard-NB Decoto Rd Paseo Padre Pkwy Fremont 0.56 3 31.0 1 30.1 B INRIX Data 1767 30.0 B
T121 Fremont Boulevard-NB* Paseo Padre Pkwy NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont 0.39 3 31.0 1 33.2 B INRIX Data 1722 30.2 B
T122 Fremont Boulevard-SB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Paseo Padre Pkwy Fremont 0.39 3 32.0 1 23.6 C INRIX Data 1143 29.5 B
T123 Fremont Boulevard-SB Paseo Padre Pkwy Decoto Rd Fremont 0.56 3 29.7 1 17.3 D INRIX Data 1400 23.7 C
T124 Fremont Boulevard-SB Decoto Rd Thornton Ave Fremont 1.33 3 30.2 1 21.7 D INRIX Data 1499 25.5 C
T125 Fremont Boulevard-SB Thornton Ave Peralta Blvd Fremont 0.32 3 29.3 2 20.9 C INRIX Data 1624 22.0 C
T126 Fremont Boulevard-SB Peralta Blvd Mowry Ave Fremont 1.21 3 29.4 2 20.5 C INRIX Data 1030 24.9 B
T127 Fremont Boulevard-SB Mowry Ave Stevenson Rd Fremont 1.00 3 32.3 2 34.9 A INRIX Data 872 31.7 A
T128 Fremont Boulevard-SB* Stevenson Rd Adams Ave Fremont 1.17 3 27.8 2 29.1 B INRIX Data 2047 23.9 C
T129 Fremont Boulevard-SB Adams Ave Blacow Rd Fremont 0.38 3 27.9 1 20.1 D INRIX Data 3497 24.2 C
T130 Fremont Boulevard-SB Blacow Rd Automall Parkway Fremont 0.91 3 33.1 1 18.8 D INRIX Data 900 28.0 C
T131 Fremont Boulevard-SB Automall Parkway NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont 1.28 3 34.9 1 26.9 C INRIX Data 1146 29.3 B
T132 Automall Parkway-EB NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont Blvd Fremont 0.85 3 23.1 1 26.8 C Floating Car 6 23.1 C
T133 Automall Parkway-EB Fremont Blvd NB I-680 ON Ramp Fremont 0.74 3 29.5 1 28.2 B Floating Car 6 29.5 B
T134 Automall Parkway-WB NB I-680 ON Ramp Fremont Blvd Fremont 0.75 3 21.1 1 27.4 C Floating Car 7 15.1 E
T135 Automall Parkway-WB Fremont Blvd NB I-880 OFF Ramp Fremont 0.85 3 27.1 1 28.1 B Floating Car 7 27.1 C
T136 Vasco Road-NB WB I-580 OFF Ramp Scenic Ave Livermore 0.44 4 36.3 1 23.6 C INRIX Data 2818 28.5 B
T137 Vasco Road-NB Scenic Ave Dalton Ave/City-County Line Livermore 0.68 4 37.4 1 35.5 A INRIX Data 3139 31.0 B
T138 Vasco Road-NB Dalton Ave/City-County Line N. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Livermore 3.11 4 53.0 1 43.7 A INRIX Data 3146 51.5 A
T139 Vasco Road-NB* N. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Local Road underpass/County LineLivermore 2.25 4 53.0 1 53.3 A INRIX Data 3146 51.5 A
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T140 Vasco Road-SB Local Road underpass/County LineN. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Livermore 2.25 4 46.8 1 24.3 C INRIX Data 3894 38.7 A
T141 Vasco Road-SB N. Vasco Rd/Vasco Rd Dalton Ave/City-County Line Livermore 3.11 4 46.8 1 23.9 C INRIX Data 3894 38.7 A
T142 Vasco Road-SB Dalton Ave/City-County Line Scenic Ave Livermore 0.68 4 34.3 1 22.0 D INRIX Data 3697 28.6 B
T143 Vasco Road-SB Scenic Ave WB I-580 OFF Ramp Livermore 0.44 4 32.0 1 16.6 E INRIX Data 3371 27.1 C
T144 Dublin Blvd.-EB San Ramon Road Village Parkway Dublin 0.73 4 26.5 2 20.8 C INRIX Data 623 22.9 C
T145 Dublin Blvd.-EB Village Parkway Dougherty Rd Dublin 0.81 4 29.5 2 23.4 C INRIX Data 1681 26.9 B
T146 Dublin Blvd.-EB Dougherty Rd Hacienda Dr Dublin 1.21 4 34.1 1 31.4 B INRIX Data 1264 29.3 B
T147 Dublin Blvd.-EB Hacienda Dr Tassajara Dr Dublin 0.89 4 30.2 1 22.9 C INRIX Data 660 28.3 B
T148 Dublin Blvd.-WB Tassajara Dr Hacienda Dr Dublin 0.89 4 29.1 1 29.8 B INRIX Data 479 28.3 B
T149 Dublin Blvd.-WB Hacienda Dr Dougherty Rd Dublin 1.21 4 32.8 1 INRIX Data 1281 28.2 B
T150 Dublin Blvd.-WB Dougherty Rd Village Parkway Dublin 0.81 4 29.5 2 23.9 C INRIX Data 3593 26.3 B
T151 Dublin Blvd.-WB Village Parkway San Ramon Road Dublin 0.73 4 24.5 2 22.2 C INRIX Data 858 24.7 B
T152 San Ramon Road-NB WB I-580 OFF ramp Silvergate Dr Dublin 0.64 4 30.8 1 18.0 D INRIX Data 996 26.7 C
T153 San Ramon Road-NB Silvergate Dr Alcosta Blvd/Westside Dr/County LDublin 0.99 4 35.1 1 28.8 B INRIX Data 1663 31.3 B
T154 San Ramon Road-SB Alcosta Blvd/Westside Dr/County LSilvergate Dr Dublin 0.99 4 35.8 1 33.9 B INRIX Data 1542 35.0 A
T155 San Ramon Road-SB Silvergate Dr WB I-580 OFF ramp Dublin 0.64 4 32.7 1 21.4 D INRIX Data 478 28.3 B
T156 Dougherty Road-NB WB I-580 OFF ramp Amador Valley Blvd on SB Dublin 1.12 4 35.4 1 38.5 A INRIX Data 3485 29.8 B
T157 Dougherty Road-NB Amador Valley Blvd on SB Fallcreek Rd on SB/County Line Dublin 0.80 4 44.1 1 44.0 A INRIX Data 3430 42.4 A
T158 Dougherty Road-SB Fallcreek Rd on SB/County Line Amador Valley Blvd on SB Dublin 0.80 4 43.1 1 28.9 B INRIX Data 2366 35.4 A
T159 Dougherty Road-SB Amador Valley Blvd on SB WB I-580 OFF ramp Dublin 1.12 4 33.1 1 21.3 D INRIX Data 2291 25.5 C
T160 Tassajara Road-NB WB I-580 OFF ramp Central Parkway Dublin 0.49 4 24.7 1 23.6 C Floating Car 6 21.6 D
T161 Tassajara Road-NB Central Parkway Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Dublin 0.68 4 34.3 1 23.3 C Floating Car 6 18.5 D
T162 Tassajara Road-NB Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Fallon Rd Dublin 1.04 4 38.4 1 35.1 A Floating Car 6 35.2 A
T163 Tassajara Road-NB Fallon Rd County Line Alameda County 0.51 4 35.2 1 39.8 A Floating Car 6 35.9 A
T164 Tassajara Road-SB County Line Fallon Rd Alameda County 0.51 4 45.2 1 40.5 A Floating Car 6 29.2 B
T165 Tassajara Road-SB Fallon Rd Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Dublin 1.04 4 38.7 1 35.4 A Floating Car 6 32.4 B
T166 Tassajara Road-SB Somerset Ln/N Dublin Ranch Dr Central Parkway Dublin 0.68 4 33.8 1 22.4 C Floating Car 6 34.3 B
T167 Tassajara Road-SB Central Parkway WB I-580 OFF ramp Dublin 0.49 4 25.7 1 16.7 E Floating Car 6 25.7 C
T168 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-NB SR 84/Isabel Ave Murrita Blvd Pleasanton, Alameda 0.91 4 31.5 1 20.4 D Floating Car 6 31.5 B
T169 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-NB Murrita Blvd S Livermore Ave Livermore 1.07 4 23.4 2 21.9 C Floating Car 6 24.3 B
T170 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-NB S Livermore Ave Inman St Livermore 0.46 4 21.7 2 14.2 D Floating Car 6 22.8 C
T171 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-SB Inman St S Livermore Ave Livermore 0.46 4 20.1 2 20.1 C Floating Car 6 21.7 C
T172 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-SB S Livermore Ave Murrita Blvd Livermore 1.07 4 26.6 2 20.1 C Floating Car 6 26.6 B
T173 E. Stanley Blvd - Railroad Avenue - 1st Street-SB Murrita Blvd SR 84/Isabel Ave Pleasanton, Alameda 0.91 4 21.9 1 38.6 A Floating Car 6 18.0 D
T174 Stoneridge Drive-EB SB I-680 OFF Ramp Hopyard Rd Pleasanton 0.93 4 33.2 1 19.7 D INRIX Data 2027 29.6 B
T175 Stoneridge Drive-EB Hopyard Rd Hacienda Dr Pleasanton 0.49 4 29.8 1 22.4 C INRIX Data 2018 25.7 C
T176 Stoneridge Drive-EB Hacienda Dr W. Las Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.63 4 31.1 1 25.3 C INRIX Data 1729 29.7 B
T177 Stoneridge Drive-EB W. Las Positas Blvd Santa Rita Road Pleasanton 0.44 4 30.0 1 14.6 E INRIX Data 1203 30.6 B
T178 Stoneridge Drive-EB Stoneridge Dr/Santa Rita Road W. Los Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.29 4 31.1 1 15.6 E INRIX Data 3221 31.9 B
T179 Stoneridge Drive-EB W. Los Positas Blvd WB I-580 OFF Ramp Pleasanton 0.88 4 30.3 1 34.5 B INRIX Data 3263 31.4 B
T180 Stoneridge Drive-WB WB I-580 OFF Ramp W. Los Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.88 4 31.3 1 25.5 C INRIX Data 2822 30.3 B
T181 Stoneridge Drive-WB W. Los Positas Blvd Santa Rita Road Pleasanton 0.29 4 31.5 1 27.6 C INRIX Data 3196 29.7 B
T182 Stoneridge Drive-WB Santa Rita Road W. Las Positas Blvd Pleasanton 0.44 4 31.8 1 25.5 C INRIX Data 1027 28.9 B
T183 Stoneridge Drive-WB W. Las Positas Blvd Hacienda Dr Pleasanton 0.63 4 33.8 1 28.5 B INRIX Data 2408 31.4 B
T184 Stoneridge Drive-WB Hacienda Dr Hopyard Rd Pleasanton 0.49 4 28.8 1 20.1 D INRIX Data 2202 23.6 C
T185 Stoneridge Drive-WB* Hopyard Rd SB I-680 OFF Ramp Pleasanton 0.93 4 32.9 1 21.9 D INRIX Data 2129 28.1 B
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T186 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB NB I-680 OFF Bernal Ave Pleasanton 1.23 4 31.2 1 28.8 B INRIX Data 1222 30.4 B
T187 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB Bernal Ave Ray/Vineyard Pleasanton 0.63 4 26.1 3 19.5 B INRIX Data 1473 23.6 B
T188 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB Ray/Vineyard Bernal Ave/Valley Ave Pleasanton 0.86 4 32.1 2 26.1 B INRIX Data 231 26.4 B
T189 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-NB Bernal Ave/Valley Ave SR 84/Isabel Ave Pleasanton, Alameda 2.98 4 44.9 1 46.7 A INRIX Data 1934 42.2 A
T190 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB SR 84/Isabel Ave Bernal Ave/Valley Ave Pleasanton, Alameda 2.98 4 51.0 1 38.3 A INRIX Data 3810 47.9 A
T191 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB Bernal Ave/Valley Ave Ray/Vineyard Pleasanton 0.86 4 34.6 2 31.1 A INRIX Data 2233 27.9 B
T192 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB Ray/Vineyard Bernal Ave Pleasanton 0.63 4 25.4 3 11.8 D INRIX Data 3361 18.1 C
T193 Sunol Blvd.- 1st Street- Stanley Blvd.-SB Bernal Ave NB I-680 OFF Pleasanton 1.23 4 35.6 1 26.2 C INRIX Data 2491 27.4 C

Comments
*CMP segment length changed based on the shapefiles used to the extent that the speed trends are not comparable. 
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